

| | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54645701 |
| Name | Coffee & Biscuits |
| Contents | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Thomas Fudge's 6 Dark Chocolate Stem Ginger Blisscuits • Gold Crown 4" Round Fruit & Nut Cake with Toasted Marzipan Stars & Dusting • Union Hand Roasted Coffee Revelation Blend Espresso Grind 200g • Union Hand Roasted Coffee Yirgacheffe Cafetiere Grind 200g |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

| | |
|--|--|
| Name | Union Hand Roasted Coffee Yirgacheffe Cafetiere Grind |
| Ingredients | Roasted Coffee |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold - N/A | |
| May contain statements | N/A |
| Net Quantity | 200gm |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in Ambient conditions away from strong odours |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Union Hand-Roasted Coffee 7a South Crescent London UK, E16 4TL |
| Instructions for use | The perfect cafetiere One heaper dessert spoon (~15g) per 250ml cup. Water just off the boil (92degrees) Stir, brew for 4 minutes, then plunge and enjoy. |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 5.00 |
| fat | 0.05 |
| of which saturates | 0.00 |
| carbohydrate | 0.00 |
| of which sugars | 0.00 |
| protein | 0.30 |
| salt | 0.00 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| Name | Union Hand Roasted Coffee Revelation Blend Espresso Grind |
| Ingredients | Roasted Coffee |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | N/A |
| May contain statements | N/A |
| Net Quantity | 200g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in Ambient conditions away from strong odours |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Union Hand-Roasted Coffee 7a South Crescent London UK, E16 4TL |
| Instructions for use | Add 7-9gm of coffee to your portofilter compress and tamp and look for an extraction time of 21-25 seconds dependent on the type of machine used |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 5.00 |
| fat | 0.05 |
| of which saturates | 0.00 |
| carbohydrate | 0.00 |
| of which sugars | 0.00 |
| protein | 0.30 |
| salt | 0.00 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |

| | |
|-------------------------------|-----|
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |

| | |
|---|--|
| Name | 6 Belgian Dark Chocolate Stem Ginger Biscuits |
| Ingredients | Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Belgian Dark Chocolate (26%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Stem Ginger (8%), Ground Ginger (1%), Baking Powder, Salt, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Refiner's Syrup). |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . May also contain nuts, peanuts and sesame. |
| Net Quantity | Pack contains 6 servings. 1 biscuit serving approx. 19g |
| Country of Origin | UK, chocolate from Belgium. |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. For Best Before, see base of pack. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Thomas Fudge's, Dorset Village Bakery, Station Road, Stalbridge, DORSET, DT10 2RN |
| Instructions for use | n/a |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g |
| energy | 2143/513 kj/kcal |
| fat | 28 g/ml |
| of which saturates | 18 g/ml |
| carbohydrate | 59 g/ml |
| of which sugars | 37 g/ml |
| protein | 5.0 g/ml |
| salt | 0.53 g/ml |
| Alcoholic Strength | n/a |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |

| | |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Y |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

| | |
|---|--|
| Name | Gold Crown 4" Round Fruit & Nut Cake with Toasted Marzipan Stars & Dusting |
| Ingredients | Sultanas (47%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Wheat Flour, Sugar, Liquid Whole Egg , Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavour), Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Glace cherries (4%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, natural colour: anthocyanin, erythrosine, preservatives: Sulphur Dioxide), Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Golden glace cherries (2%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, preservatives: Sulphur Dioxide), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Marzipan Star (sugar, almonds (nuts) , glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative: potassium sorbate, colouring: lutein), Almonds (1%) (Nuts) , Dusting Powder (Dextrose (from wheat), Cornflour, Palm oil), Whey Powder (Milk), Baking powder. |
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold | |
| May contain statements | May contain soya |
| Net Quantity | 400g |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days. |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF |
| Instructions for use | N/A |
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | Per 100g / 100ml |
| energy | 336 |
| fat | 7.7 |
| of which saturates | 1.9 |
| carbohydrate | 61.6 |
| of which sugars | 42.3 |
| protein | 4.2 |
| salt | 0.21 |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Y |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |